UM Version 1.1 1 GMVGMSGW 1/12
Gree Mini Split (GMS) BACnet Converter
User Manual
Version 1.1
12/11/2023
Document Number: 1.1
Contact: info@coolautomation.com

AV 6 Heating Set Point Limit 1048838 1049094 1179910 1180166
Positive Integer Values (PIV)
PIV 0 IDU Type Code 1048832 1049088 1179904 1180160
PIV 1 Sleep Function 1048833 1049089 1179905 1180161
PIV 2 Modbus Address 1048834 1049090 1179906 1180162
PIV 3 Outdoor Temperature ºC 1048835 1049091 1179907 1180163
PIV 4 Evaporation Temperature ºC  1048836 1049092 1179908 1180164
Specific Objects for M, W, P, X Series with DWUNI wired controller (Class=1)
UM Version 1.1 19 GMVGMSGW 1/12
Object
Type
Object
Number
Object
Description
 Object Instance Number
X1.001 X1.002 X2.001 X2.002
Binary Values (BV)
BV 4 Health Function 1048836 1049092 1179908 1180164
BV 5 I-Demand Function 1048837 1049093 1179909 1180165
BV 6 Dry Function 1048838 1049094 1179910 1180166
BV 7 Quiet Mode 1048839 1049095 1179911 1180167
BV 8 Memory Function 1048840 1049096 1179912 1180168
BV 9 Wired Controller Temperature Presentation
0-Celsius, 1-Fahrenheit
1048841 1049097 1179913 1180169
BV 10 Absence Function 1048842 1049098 1179914 1180170
BV 11 Low Temperature Dry Function 1048843 1049099 1179915 1180171
BV 12 Set Point Limits Enable 1048844 1049100 1179916 1180172
Analog Values (AV)
AV 2 Cooling Set Point Limit 1048834 1049090 1179906 1180162
AV 3 Heating Set Point Limit 1048835 1049091 1179907 1180163
Positive Integer Values (PIV)
PIV 0 Modbus Address 1048832 1049088 1179904 1180160
PIV 1 Outdoor Temperature ºC 1048833 1049089 1179905 1180161